MEMORANDUM

NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20506

(Correspondence Referral)

Date: January 3, 1977

TO:

ROLAND ELLIOTT

FROM:

JEANNE W. DAVISW^W

REFERENCE

To: President Ford

Date: December 16, 1976

From: Pedro M. Atalig

Subject:

Forwarded a copy of the resolution adopted by the Northern Marianas Constitutional Convention on December 6, 1976 entitled "A Resolution Requesting the United States Government to Approve Expeditiously the Constitution of the Commonwealth of the Northern

Comment: Mariana Islands'

A draft reply is attached at Tab A. The incoming letter is attached at Tab B.

Attachments

Photocopy from Gerald R. Ford Library



Dear Mr. Atalig:

The President has asked me to acknowledge receipt of the resolution adopted by the Northern Marianas Constitutional Convention on December 6, 1976 entitled "A Resolution Requesting the United States Government to Approve Expeditiously the Constitution of the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands."

Be assured that the resolution will be called to the attention of appropriate officers without delay.

Sincerely,

Roland Elliott

Mr. Pedro M. Atalig Convention Secretary Northern Marianas Constitutional Convention Saipan, Mariana Islands 96950



prenzo I. Guerrero, President injamin Manglona, First Vice-President cente Manglona, Second Vice-President ancisco Palacios, Third Vice-President icar C. Rasa, Convention Floor Leader dro Atalig, Convention Secretary

DVERNMENTAL INSTITUTIONS:

se P. Mafnas, Chairman udencio Manglona, Vice-Chairman egorio Calvo, Member vid Atalig, Member mjamin Manglona, Member dro Igitol, Member se R. Cruz, Member aquin Torres, Member ympio T. Borja, Member rman Q. Guerrero, Member vid Q. Maratita, Member tonio M. Camacho, Member cente T. Attao, Member

RSONAL RIGHTS & NATURAL RESOURCES:

Hipe Atalig, Chairman
encisco Palacios, Vice-Chairman
on Taisacan, Member
dro Atalig, Member
dis Limes, Member
dix A. Ayuyu, Member
an S. Demapan, Member
anuel A. Tenorio, Member
innon G. Villagomez, Member
se S. Borja, Member
iniel Castro, Member
inry Hofschneider, Member
lario F. Diaz, Member

NANCE, LOCAL GOVERNMENT OTHER MATTERS:

Inigno R. Fitlal, Chairman dro Dela Cruz, Vice-Chairman dro Ogo, Member seven King, Member Ils Benavente, Member an Tenorio, Member car C. Rasa, Member cente Manglona, Member 19dalena C. Camacho, Member an DLG, Demapan, Member 110s S. Camacho, Member 110s S. Camacho, Member

December 16, 1976

The Honorable Gerald R. Ford President of the United States The White House Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. President:

On behalf of the Delegates to the Northern Marianas Constitutional Convention, I am pleased to forward a copy of a resolution entitled: "A Resolution Requesting the United States Government to Approve Expeditiously the Constitution of the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands."

This resolution was adopted by the Convention on December 6, 1976.

Sincerely yours,

Pedro M. Atalig

Convention Secretary

Enclosure



CONSTITUTIONAL CONVENTION of the NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS

A RESOLUTION

Requesting the United States Government to Approve Expeditiously the Constitution of the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands.

WHEREAS, the Northern Marianas Constitutional Convention has adopted a Constitution of the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands and, by the President of the Convention, has transmitted the Constitution to the Resident Commissioner for submission to the people;

WHEREAS, within the next three months the people will vote on whether to approve the Constitution;

WHEREAS, upon approval by the people the Constitution will be placed before the United States government for its consideration;

WHEREAS, the Constitution reflects the political aspirations of the people of the Northern Mariana Islands as expressed by their elected representatives sitting in Constitutional Convention; and

WHEREAS, the people of the Northern Mariana Islands urgently desire to attain constitutional government in political union with the United States of America at the earliest possible moment;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Northern Marianas Constitutional Convention request the United States government to accord prompt consideration to approval of the Constitution of the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands following its approval by the people; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Secretary of the Convention be requested to transmit a copy of this Resolution to the President of the United States.

ADOPTED: December 6, 1976

Lorenzo L Guerrero Convention President

ATTEST:

Pedro M. Atalig

Convention Secretary

NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL

January 3, 1977

To - Jeanne W. Davis

From - William Gleysteen

For your signature.



DOC INITIAL ACTION O MO DA MO DA 7606614 NSC CORRESPONDENCE PROFILE UNCLAS LOG IN/OUT FROM: SECSTATE NODIS TO: PRES NO FORM LOU SECDEF EXDIS EYES ONLY SCOWCROFT -X REF -SOURCE/CLASS/DESCRIPTION DCI CODEWORD HYLAND STATE EXSEC SENSITIVE DAVIS INTERNAL ROUTING AND DISTRIBUTION ACTION REQUIRED CONCUR-COOR-CY FOR ACTION MEMO FOR SCOWCROFT. ADV CYS S'CROFT/ WGH STAFF SECRETARY ISTRIBUTION/INITIAL ACTION ASGMT CONGRESSIONAL APPROPRIATE ACTION ECONOMIC EUR/CANADA/OCEANS RECOMMENDATIONS FAR EAST/PRC × INTELLIGENCE LATIN AMERICA ANY ACTION NECESSARY?. MID EAST/NO. AFRICA CONCURRENCE NSC PLANNING DUE DATE: PROGRAM ANALYSIS COMMENTS: (INCLUDING SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS) SCIENTIFIC SUB-SAH/ AFRICA/ UN CY TO SUBSEQUENT ACTION REQUIRED OR TAKEN DUE STATUS PATE SUBSEQUENT ROUTING/ACTIONS FORD DISPATCH DISP SPECIAL DISPOSITION: -

LOG NUMBER

SUSPENSE CY ATTACHED

SPECIAL INDEXING: _

WH